Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of forty-five thousand two hundred and fifty-eight dollars and eight 
cents ($45,258.08), the proceeds whereof to be used by the Commissioner of Public 
Markets for the purpose of providing additional funds to enable the Commissioner to 
appoint incumbents to several grades about to be established, and to augment the 
appropriation, Code No.

[...]

adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment on April 26, 1918, which reads 
as follows: 

" Resolved, That the resolution adopted by the Board of Aldermen on Marc! 
4, 1918, and approved by the Mayor on March 11, 1918, requesting an issue o, 
special revenue bonds in the sum of forty-five thousand two hundred and fifty-
eight dollars and eight cents ($45,258.08), the proceeds whereof to be used by the 
Commissioner of Markets for the purpose of providing additional funds to enable 
the Commissioner to appoint incumbents to several grades of positions, be and 
the same is hereby approved of and concurred in by the Board of Estimate and